

SCSHA Michigan Flyers

CODE OF CONDUCT 2024-2025

The code of conduct's purpose is to clearly identify the expectations for behavior for all SCSHA Michigan Flyers Special Hockey participants. This includes players, parents, support staff, caregivers, coaches, officials, volunteers involved in SCSHA Michigan Flyers activities and events.

SCSHA Michigan Flyers Special Hockey is committed to providing an environment in which all individuals are treated with respect. Participants of SCSHA Michigan Flyers Special Hockey are expected to conduct themselves at all times in a manner that reflects the values of SCSHA Michigan Flyers Special Hockey including fairness, integrity, mutual respect and most of all ensure our players are safe and having fun.

During all SCSHA Michigan Flyers activities and events, participants are expected to avoid behaviors that reflect on SCSHA Michigan Flyers in a negative manner. This includes, but is not limited to, use of violence, use of profane language, abusive use of alcohol, use of non-medicinal drugs. Participants shall not engage in any behavior that interferes with any player or team's preparation for competition itself or that endangers the safety of others.

Failure to comply with this Code of Conduct will result in disciplinary action decided by the coaches, coaching/player coordinator. Discipline could range from suspension from playing or participating in SCSHA Michigan Flyers events or dismissal from the program entirely.

<u>I hereby certify that I have reviewed, understood and agreed to this Code of</u> Conduct.

Name of athlete:	
Signature of Athlete/Parent/Caregiver:	
Date:	